505391048 03/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5437841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROTOTYPE HOUSE BRANDS, LLC	03/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELITE FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIP LLC	
Street Address:	852 BROKEN SOUND PKWY	
City:	BOCA RATON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15431126

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)507-4502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-507-4500

Email: Info@JohnsonDalal.com
Correspondent Name: MARK C. JOHNSON

Address Line 1: 111 N. PINE ISLAND ROAD, SUITE 103

Address Line 4: PLANTATION, FLORIDA 33324

MARK C. JOHNSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark C. Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Proto_to_Elite#page1.tif source=Assignment_Proto_to_Elite#page2.tif source=Assignment Proto to Elite#page3.tif

PATENT 505391048 REEL: 048684 FRAME: 0363

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration of \$1,000.00, PROTOTYPE HOUSE BRANDS LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 719 East Broward Boulevard, Fort Lauderdale Florida, 33301 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, and transfers its full, alienable, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions that are disclosed in a nonprovisional design application for United States Letters patent, having a serial number of 15/431,126 and which is entitled WEARABLE THERMAL GEL-PACK, to ELITE FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIP LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 852 Broken Sound Pkwy., Boca Raton, Florida 33487, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and its respective successors, assigns and legal representatives, in and to said application and any and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examination, extensions, certificates, international, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or to which the benefits of the priority date of said application is or will be claimed; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had the assignment not been made. Said another way, Assignee now owns all of Assignor's interest in said invention and any and all applications pertaining thereto;

Assignor agrees that the Assignee may apply for, prosecute, and receive Letters Patent in this or any other countries for said inventions in its own name and that, at the request of the Assignee, without charge to but at the expense of Assignee, Assignor will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute forms and documents for all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and mainlining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in the Assignee;

Assignor covenants with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

Assignee covenants and agrees that Assignor, or its respective successors, employees, officers, agents, assigns, and/or legal representatives have the right and ability to publicly display, market, and/or advertise their involvement or inventorship with the invention described above; AND

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee of said inventions and Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT (Continued)

Assignor's Name		
PROTOTYPE HOUSE BRANDS	SLLC	
Name and Title of Assignee's Authorized	Representati	ve
	Nopi tot	
Signature		
, Signature		
3/20/2019, Date of Execution		
STATE OF FLORIDA)		
COUNTY OF BROWARD)		
] : .
	ا در نما	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared M		,
who producedas	s identificatio	n, and who upon oath
deposes and says that the statements and signature contained h	erein are tru	and correct to the
best of his/her knowledge and belief.		
33. 3 3		
CHARLETO and authoritied before no on this 20 day of	manuch	0040
SWORN TO and subscribed before me on this _20_ day of _	March	<u> </u>
Notary Public		
My Commission Expires: 3/20/70		li İ
My Commission Expires. Specific		
Jade Taylor		
Commission # FF973065		
Expires: March 20, 2020 Bonded thru Aaron Notary		li
Within Sources and realon notary		
Names of Additional Assignors? [] YES	[X] NO	
	1	II

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 048684 FRAME: 0365

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT (Continue	(d)
Assignee's Name ELITE FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIP LL Hector Symbolic Name and Title of Assignee's Authorized Represe	
Signature 3/2c/7 co Date of Execution	
STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF BROWARD)	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Hector Low who produced	ication, and who upon oath
SWORN TO and subscribed before me on this 20 day of MOYC Notary Public	<u>.</u> , 2019.
Jade Taylor Commission # FF973065 Expires: March 20, 2020 Bonded thru Aaron Notary	
Names of Additional Assignees? [] YES [X]	INO

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 048684 FRAME: 0366